Rev 1: Dec 2019 Page 1 of 6
Rev.01
Low Profile Shielded Power InductorsMJC-0650F-Series
a
c
b
Introduction
• 100% Lead(Pb)-Free and RoHS compliant.

3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 paint Epoxy resin
5 Ink Halogen-free ketone
1R0
Rev 1: Dec 2019 Page 3 of 6
Rev.01
Low Profile Shielded Power InductorsMJC-0650F-Series
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP.
MJC-0650F-R22-M 0.22 1.90 35.00 25.00
MJC-0650F-R33-M 0.33 3.00 32.00 25.00
MJC-0650F-R47-M 0.47 3.90 30.00 22.00
MJC-0650F-R68-M 0.68 4.50 24.00 18.00
MJC-0650F-1R0-M 1.00 6.50 20.00 15.00
MJC-0650F-1R5-M 1.50 9.00 16.50 12.00
MJC-0650F-2R2-M 2.20 12.00 14.00 10.00
MJC-0650F-3R3-M 3.30 20.90 12.00 8.00
MJC-0650F-4R7-M 4.70 30.80 10.00 6.50
MJC-0650F-5R6-M 5.60 49.00 9.00 6.00
MJC-0650F-6R8-M 6.80 51.50 8.50 5.50
MJC-0650F-8R2-M 8.20 63.00 8.00 5.00
MJC-0650F-100-M 10.00 69.00 7.50 4.00
MJC-0650F-150-M 15.00 92.00 6.00 3.50
MJC-0650F-220-M 22.00 170.00 5.50 2.50
MJC-0650F-330-M 33.00 200.00 3.50 2.00
MJC-0650F-680-M 68.00 445.00 2.00 1.20
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C)
3. Isat(A):DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %